

No. 98-1170

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

LEONARD PORTUONDO, SUPERINTENDENT, FISHKILL
CORRECTIONAL FACILITY,
Petitioner

v.

RAY AGARD
Respondent

**BRIEF FOR THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS
AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

Filed August 9, 1999

This is a replacement cover page for the above referenced brief filed at the
U.S. Supreme Court. Original cover could not be legibly photocopied

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	5
THE PROSECUTOR'S COMMENTS IN SUMMATION THAT AGARD USED HIS PRESENCE IN THE COURTROOM TO TAILOR HIS TESTIMONY TO THE PROSECUTION'S CASE VIOLATED AGARD'S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS	5
A. This Court's Penalty Jurisprudence Mandates the Result Reached By the Court of Appeals. . .	6
1. The Prosecutor's Comments Imposed a Penalty on Agard's Exercise of His Constitutional Rights.	6
2. Agard Did Not Forfeit His Right to Be Free from Unconstitutional Penalties Merely Because He Testified on His Own Behalf.	12
B. The Prosecutor's Comments in Summation Were Not Only Unnecessary To, but Affirmatively Subverted, the Ascertainment of Truth Through the Adversary Process. . . .	16
CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Brooks v. Tennessee</i> , 406 U.S. 605 (1972) . . . <i>passim</i>	
<i>Brown v. United States</i> , 356 U.S. 148 (1958) . . .	14, 22
<i>Connecticut v. Cassidy</i> , 672 A.2d 899 (Conn. 1996)	18
<i>Coy v. Iowa</i> , 487 U.S. 1012 (1988)	16, 20
<i>Diaz v. United States</i> , 223 U.S. 442 (1912)	5
<i>Estelle v. Williams</i> , 425 U.S. 501 (1976)	16
<i>Geders v. United States</i> , 425 U.S. 80 (1976)	13
<i>Griffin v. California</i> , 380 U.S. 609 (1965) . . . <i>passim</i>	
<i>Harman v. Forssenius</i> , 380 U.S. 528 (1965)	8
<i>Harris v. New York</i> , 401 U.S. 222 (1971)	22
<i>Herring v. New York</i> , 422 U.S. 853 (1975)	19
<i>Illinois v. Allen</i> , 397 U.S. 337 (1970)	5, 9, 16
<i>Jenkins v. Anderson</i> , 447 U.S. 231 (1980)	14, 16, 20, 22
<i>Lee v. Illinois</i> , 476 U.S. 530 (1986)	20
<i>Lefkowitz v. Turley</i> , 414 U.S. 70 (1973)	9
<i>Lilly v. Virginia</i> , 119 S. Ct. 1887 (1999)	19
<i>Loper v. Beto</i> , 405 U.S. 473 (1972)	11
<i>Maryland v. Craig</i> , 497 U.S. 836 (1990)	16, 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - continued

	Page
<i>Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. Tornillo</i> , 418 U.S. 241 (1974)	8
<i>Mitchell v. United States</i> , 119 S. Ct. 1307 (1999)	9, 10, 21
<i>Nix v. Whiteside</i> , 475 U.S. 157 (1986)	23
<i>O'Hare Truck Service Inc. v. City of Northlake</i> , 518 U.S. 712 (1996)	8
<i>Ohio v. Roberts</i> , 448 U.S. 56 (1980)	20
<i>Oregon v. Hass</i> , 420 U.S. 714 (1975)	21, 24
<i>Perry v. Leeke</i> , 488 U.S. 272 (1989)	13, 22
<i>Polk County v. Dodson</i> , 454 U.S. 312 (1981)	20
<i>Raffel v. United States</i> , 271 U.S. 494 (1926)	14, 22
<i>Reagan v. United States</i> , 157 U.S. 301 (1895)	18
<i>Rock v. Arkansas</i> , 483 U.S. 44 (1987)	11
<i>Schmerber v. California</i> , 384 U.S. 757 (1966)	16
<i>Simmons v. United States</i> , 390 U.S. 377 (1968)	10
<i>Shapiro v. Thompson</i> , 394 U.S. 618 (1969), <i>overruled in part on other grounds by</i> <i>Edelman v. Jordan</i> , 415 U.S. 651 (1974)	8
<i>Spevak v. Klein</i> , 385 U.S. 511 (1967)	8, 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - continued

	Page
<i>Tehan v. United States ex rel. Shott</i> , 382 U.S. 406 (1966)	19
<i>United States v. Dunnigan</i> , 507 U.S. 87 (1993) ..	23
<i>United States v. Jackson</i> , 390 U.S. 570 (1968)	7, 8, 11
<i>United States v. Nobles</i> , 422 U.S. 225 (1975)	19, 23, 24
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 485 U.S. 25 (1988) ..	15
<i>Walder v. United States</i> , 347 U.S. 62 (1954)	22
<i>White v. Illinois</i> , 502 U.S. 346 (1992)	19
